## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 377 OF 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Montesi, Monroe, Wood and Mason

## AUTHORIZING EXTENSION AGREEMENT WITH DAVID F. BARRASS, LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR TO COMPLETE SURVEY WORK IN NORTH CREEK

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 151 of 2010, among other things, authorized an agreement with David F. Barrass, Licensed Land Surveyor, for Professional Surveyor Services (WC 21-10) for the period of April 1, 2010 through March 31, 2011, and Resolution No. 104 of 2011 authorized two (2) additional one (1) year periods beyond the original contract date to April 1, 2013, and

WHEREAS, the County Planner has advised that additional surveying work is needed to conclude a project in North Creek that was initially performed by David F. Barrass, Licensed Land Surveyor and is requesting an extension agreement with David F. Barrass, Licensed Land Surveyor to complete the necessary survey for a term commencing July 19, 2013 and terminating September 30, 2013 for a total amount not to exceed Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred Dollars (\$14, 200), now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an extension agreement with David F. Barrass, Licensed Land Surveyor to complete the additional work necessary for the project in North Creek for a term commencing July 19, 2013 and terminating September 30, 2013 in an amount not to exceed Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred Dollars (\$14,200) in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Capital Project No. H292.9550 280 FWHC - Making the Connection.